GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)

EXISTNG
ROSE PAVILION
NELSON PAVILION
HAHN PAVILION
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING (MOB)
BRIDGE FROM HAHN PAVILION TO MOB
BLDG 12/ GAIT LAB

RONALD McDONALD HOUSE (3101 BERGER AVE]
ACUTE CARE PAVILION (ACP) & GENERATOR BUILDING

EDUCATION OFFICE BUILDING (EOB)
NORTH GARAGE
PARKING GARAGE

EXCLUSION (PARK\NG STRUCTURE: SDMC 113.0234(D)(3))

SOUTH GARAGE

RONALD McDONALD HOUSE (2929 CHILDREN'S WWAY )

PARKING GARAGE

EXCLUSON PARKING STRUCTURE: SDMG 13Z34DKS)
CAP

NEW WORK
DEMOLITION - NELSON PAVILION (PARTIAL)

DEMOLITION - NELSON PAVILION (PARTIAL) WAREHOUSE

DEMOLITION - BLDG 12/ GAIT LAB

DEMOLITION - BRIDGE FROM HAHN PAVILION TO MOB
DEMOLITION - MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING PARTIAL) STAIR

CONSTRUCTION - ICU PAVILION

EXCLUSION - ICU PAVILION BASEMENT (SDMC.

CONSTRUCTION - CONNECTOR
CONSTRUCTION - CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT

EXCLUSION - CUP BASEMENT (SDNIC 113.0234(A)(2)(A))

CONSTRUCTION - MOB STAIR

SITE AREA
SITE AREA (ACRES)
SITE AREA (SF)

FAR
ALLOWABLE GFA (SITE AREA X FAR)
CALCULATED FAR

FLC
CALC

TOTAL ¢

CAMPUS TOTAL 1

EXTERIOR REFUSE AND RECYLCING STORAGE AREAS (SDMC TABLE 142.088)

RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL - SAN DIEGO CAMPUS

MINMUMREFUSE  (1254310SF * 48/25,000) 2408SF [EXISTING - TO REMAIN IN CURRENT LOCATION
MINIMUM RECYCLE (12543105 ° 48125,000) 2408 SF
MINIMUM ORGANIC. (858660SF * 48125.000) 1,069 SF EXPANSION 74 BEDS|
REQUIRED TOTAL 481TSF TorAL 401 BEDS
PROVIDED TOTAL 4597 SF
NET CHANGE 14BEDS
NOTE & RONALD HEDONALD HOUSES AND OB HAVE REFUSE AND RECYCLIG STORAGE AREAS AND ARE )
L P ey
NOTE B: REFER TO DRAWING A2 FOR PR"V'DE” STORAGE AREAS RELOCATED FROM THE EXISTING CAMPUS SO THAT THE TOTAL BED COUNT ON
CAVPUS WILL NOT EXCEED 401 BEDS.
PARKING CALCULATIONS BASED ON THEL LAN FOR EXPANSION (LRPE))
DEVELOPMENT SINCE 2004 Aot
LAND USE - CAMPUS RPEI priorto 2004) GENERATION
‘GROSS FLOOR AREA
(NC. BELOW-GRADE) LAND USE CATEGORY RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL (2007) - ACUTE CARE 1680 A0T]
488T00SF| EXPANSION: 84 NEW BEDS ‘20 ADTIBED |
205 SHARP HOSPITAL - ACUTE CARE 380 A0T
49500 SF 1,081,550 SF HOSPITAL EXPANSION: 44 NEW BEDS ‘20 ADTIBED
25500 5F
(CAVERIDGE MEDICAL - OFFICE BULDINGS 5750 ADT|
[ACUTE CARE PAVILION (ACP) & GENE 2051005F,
EDUCATION OFFICE BULDING (E0E) s SA000SF OFFICE RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL - EDUCATION AND OFFICE BUILDING 548 ADT|
BLOG 25 2500 SF|
MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING (MOB) 80160 SF| SHARP MARY BIRCH HOSPITAL - BED
B0 23,160 SF MEDICAL OFFICE BULDING EXPANSION: 37 BEDS 740 ADT
28,500 5F| SHARP MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ICU - BED (180)A0T]
|RONALD MeDONALD HOUSE (3101 BERGER AVE) B300F| REDUCTION: () BEDS
50600 SF RESIDENTIAL
[RONALD McDONALD HOUSE (2629 GHILDREN'S WAY ) 423005F SHARP MEMORIAL REHAB - BED (200) 40T
REDUCTION: (10) BEDS
1469710 SF
. N AN ADIACENT SHARP MESA VISTA HOSPITAL - BED
FACLITY I3 LOT AND IS NOT TioNs R ESh VISTA 200 AT
RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL (2021) - ACUTE CARE 2520 A0
REQUIRED PARKING CALCUL - CAMPUS REDUCTION: (126) BEDS "20 ADT/BED .
SPACES ‘
RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL (2021) - ACUTE CARE
LAND USE CATEGORY AMOUNT EXPANSION: 140 BEDS 120 ADY BED 2800 ADT
TOTAL 9,9 ADT
LRPEI (STAGE 1) THRESHOLD 9,946 ADT

F|
95,000 SF]
47 UNITS |

o/ONT]

NOTE 1 SDMC TABLE 142-05G: HOSPITAL IN A TRANSIT PRIORITY AREA
NOTE2  SDMC TABLE 142-05G: OFFICE - MEDICAL PRACTITIONER IN A TRANSIT PRIORITY ZONE
NOTE 3 SDMC TABLE 142-05G: OFFICE - BUSINESS IN A TRANSIT PRIORITY ZONE
NOTE 4 SDMC TABLE 142-05C: 1-BEDROOM UNITS IN A TRANSIT PRIORITY AREA

‘TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 1,984

PROVIDED PARKING CALCULATIONS - CAMPUS
LOCATION

EXISTING PROPOSED

THE EXISTING PARKING REMAINING AFTER DEMOLITION, EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED.

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED

'NO NEW STAFF OR VISITOR PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED WITH THIS PROJECT.
CONSEQUENTLY, NO NEW BICYCLE, MORTORCYCLE, OR CARPOOLIZERO EMISSIONSIEV SPACES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH THIS PROJECT.

VEHICLE PARKING PLACES:
AMBULANCE YARD
AMBULANCE YARD
AMBULANCE YARD

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

APN# 427-530-1300, 427-530-0800, 427-530-1000, 427-530-1100

LOTS 1,2,3,4, AND 5 OF CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CENTER IN THE
CITY OF SAN DIEGO, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
ACCORDING TO MAP NO. 12901, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY

RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, DECEMBER 11, 1991

APN 427.530-1600

THOSE PORTIONS OF PUEBLO LOTS 1199 AND 1200 OF THE PUEBLO LANDS OF
SAN DIEGO ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF MADE BY JAMES PASCOE IN MAY
1870, A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER
OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY KNOWN AS MISCELLANEOUS MAP NO. 36, AS

REQUIRED 1984
PROVIDED 2802

(8) SPACES DEDICATED FOR POLICE PARKING
(5) AMBULANCE BAYS
(1) SPACE DEDICATED FOR SERVICE VEHICLES

'BELOW THE LRPEI THRESHOLD FOR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS

NET CHANGE

260 ADT

BELOW THE 300 ADT THRESHOLD FOR VEHICLE MILES TRAVELED (VHIT) ANALYSIS
BELOW THE 500 ADT THRESHOLD FOR LOCAL MOBILITY ANAYLSIS (LMA)

MOBILITY CHOICE REGULATIONS

SDMC 143.1103, MOBILITY ZONE 2

LAND DEVELOPMENT MANUAL - APPENDIX T, TABLE 1

24_PASSENGER LOADING ZONES - ED (6 TOTAL]

TOTAL
REQUIRED

PARCEL PLAN

50POINTS

eIt 427
(0TS 183)

SITE AREA
SF

ACCESSOR'S LEGAL
PARCEL NUMBER ADDRE MAP DESCRIPTION

o183
o2

K ol

ol5

OR_LOT 119811200
OR.OF PAR'A'

otal

034]
2747

1,196,593 SF

ENCLOSE

OWNER

RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL - SAN DIEGO
3030 CHILDREN'S WAY
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

PROJECT TEAM

ARCHITECT
ZGF ARCHITECTS

925 FOURTH AVE, SUITE 2400
SEATTLE, WA 98104

WWW.ZGF COM
T: 2066239414
oL

700 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, SUITE 2100
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

T:310665-15%

LANDSCAPE
SPURLOCK

2122 HANCOCK STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110
VWWW.SP-LAND.COM

T: 619.631-0090

TRAFFIC
e

2EXECUTIVE CIRCLE, SUITE 250
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA §26 14

\WWW.LLGENGINEERS.COM
T: 858-300-8800

SURVEYOR

3990 RUFFIAN ROAD, SUITE 120
SAN DIEGO, CA 92123

Wi sboinc. com

T 858.560-1141

‘GEQTECHNICAL
‘GROUP DELTA

29 W 26M STREET, SUTE 105
TORRANCE,

N GROUPDELTACOM
T:310320.5100

STRUCTURAL
KPFF

700 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, SUITE 2100
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

\WWW.KPF COM
T: 310.665-153

MEP AND FIRE PROTECTION
ARUP

DEPT CH 19085
PALATINE, IL 60055-9085

WWW.ARUP.CO!
T:310.578-4400
TECHNOLOGY

60 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1500
SANFRANCISCD,CA Bt

Slosoamn

ACOUSTICS
COLIN GORDON ASSOCIATES
150 NORTH HILL DRIVE, SUITE 15
BRISBANE, CA 04005

YA COLNGORDON COM
T:415.570:;

SIGNAGE
ALTITUDE

2110 MAIN STREET, SUITE 207
SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

VWY, ALTITUDEDESIGNOFFICE COM
T:310401-1339

AVIATION
HELIPLAY

41689 ENTERPRISE CIRCLE NORTH, SUITE 212
TEMECULA, CA 92590

WWWHELIPLANNERS COM

T951-693.5090

LIFE SAFETY & ACCESSIBILITY
WODEN FIRE

555 WEST 5™ STREET, SUITE 34031
LOS ANGELES, CA 90013
WWW.SLSFIRE.COM
T:741.330.2181

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

T. ONGE
1400 WILLIAMS ROAD
'YORK, PA 17401
WY STONGE COM
T717.820.8181
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MONTGOMERY FIELD

AERO DR

SERRAMESA

(@0s)

16 THE FOLLOWING DEVELOPMENT CHANGES WITH

. coouss

0-1220NE

ASUREMENT AND OVERALL STRUCTURAL HEIGHT
GEST PLUMB LINE MEASUREMENT IS 60FT AND
T (SDMC TABLE 131-05D; SOMC 113.0270)

ASURENENT 10 {5771 AND OVERALL STRUCTURAL
MAXIMUM LARGEST B LINE
[ STRUCTURE HEIGHT 5 70FT SDMC TABLE

\CKTO 36" ALONG A PORTION OF THE SITE ALONG.
VUM FRONT SETBACK IS 10FT. (SDMC TABLE

WALL HEIGHT AT THE FRONT YARD TO 14FT AND
MAXIMUM RETAINING WALL HEIGHT IS 3FT AT THE
AND GUARDRAIL IS TO BE AN OPEN FENCE
ILS 3AND 4.
WALL HEIHT N COMERCUL SDE YARD TO

ID GUARDRAIL. THE MAXIMUM RETAINING WALL
e DD AND GUARDRANIS TO BE A
EET A2 DETAIL 3

TY OF PRIMARY, SECONDARY, AND WINDOW
(GE TO 550F INSTEAD OF 200SF. INCREASE

ZAD OF 125F, ALLOW QUANTITY OF 4 INSTEAD OF 3,
\STEAD OF 8. INCREASE WINDOW SIGNAGE FOR
€18 INSTEAD OF 6°X16". SEE SHEETS A12 AND A3,

WAL AGREEMENT, FOR PRIVATE IMPROVEMENTS

/GF

ZIMMER GUNSUL FRASCA ARCHITECTS LLP

PORTLAND
SEATTLE

LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON DG
NEW YORK
VANCOUVER BC

925 Fourth Avenue

2GF Project Number 25269

Consutant

Agency Approval

PemitNo.
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PROPERTY
LINE

10-
PARKWAY.
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PARKWAY.

ROW
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ZIMMER GUNSUL FRASCA ARCHITECTS LLP
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5 925 Fourth Avenue
g Sinesino
— e gnEsV,E;L [ — I«»ﬁ«s:;::?r:“
_ 2GF Project Number 525269
SAVILION
.
e ——
£ P
TR — ,fﬁ %
©| CHILDREN'S WAY i
ﬁ LEVEL2
B
o
(1 SITE SECTION - NORTH/SOUTH - A
W 3064"= 10"
4 LEVEL9 _
4 LEVELS _
TR —
1o ——
.
TR ——
T —— |
: {
4 LEVELs __ CHILDREN'S WAY
E
TR -——
.
(2 SITE SECTION - NORTH/SOUTH - B
W 3064"= 10"
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION
JFFICE
CUPIPDP
SITE SECTIONS
DR 98 - BACKCHECK #3
041412023
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UTILITY CORRIDOR
/ 1"\ SITE SECTION - EAST/WEST A
3/64" = 10"
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i osee

T |

EXIST. SHARP CENTRAL PLANT

{2\ SITE SECTION

!
|

i wes |
| $E—

|

ATTACHMENT 9

LEVEL 02
409.0°
UTILITY CORRIDOR |

wveLol
$355 0

- EAST/WEST B

PUMP ROOM

WATER TANK.

A5 3/64"= 10"

Sheet Stavs.

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Scape Package
CUP/PDP
SheetTie

SITE SECTIONS

Sheet Number

CurentIssue:
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e |

'EL 04 - ICU PAVILION, CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT
[

LEVEL 05 - ICU PAVILION , CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT

&

7500

Sheet Staus.

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

Scope Package
CUP/PDP
SheetTite
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/1 LEVEL 06 - ICU PAVILION

W 1"=50-0"

MECHANICAL SCREEN,
EXTENSION OF FACADE

"5\ LEVEL 08 - ICU PAVILION

w 1"=50-0"
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'EL 10 - ICU PAVILION
[
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Sheel Size: 3648

SKEWED TOVIEW

PLANE 1

STARTING. PLANE3 PLANE2
PLANE.

/"1 ELEVATION, BEACON EXTERIOR - EAST FACADE LENGTH 305'

w 116" =1-0"

SKEWED TO[VIEW 'SKEWED TO VIEW
PR

(STARTING PLANE)

[

(~2 "\ ELEVATION, BEACON EXTERIOR - NORTH FACADE LENGTH 444'

w 1/16"=1-0"

ATTACHMENT 9

BUILDING ARTICULATION ELEVATION REQUIREMENTS FRONTING A PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY (SDMC 131.0554)
REQUIRED PLANES FOR FACADES OVER 100"

REQUIRED:
2 PLANES MINIMUM SEPARATION 3"

2 PLANES MINIMUM SEPARATION 8"

2 PLANES MINIMUM SEPARATION 3'

3 PLANES MINIMUM SEPARATION 5'

PROVIDED:
EAST FACADE PLANES

2- ANGLED, 5%
4 - ANGLED, 5%
EAST FACADE PLANES

3 - ANGLED, 7%
5-2'TO STARTING PLANE, 7%

EAST FACADE PLANES

1- ANGLED, 9%
6- ANGLED, 13%

EAST FACADE PLANES

7 - ANGLED, 19%
8- ANGLED, 15%
9- ANGLED, 19%

PROVIDED:
NORTH FACADE PLANES

2 - ANGLED, 5%
3 - ANGLED, 5%
NORTH FACADE PLANES

7- ANGLED, 7%
1- ANGLED, 12%

NORTH FACADE PLANES

6 - ANGLED, 15%
8- ANGLED, 17%

NORTH FACADE PLANES

4-87' TO STARTING PLANE, 21%
9-101'TO STARTING PLAN, 19%
10 - ANGLED, 20%

/GF

ZIMMER GUNSUL FRASCA ARCHITECTS LLP.

PORTLAND

SEATTLE

LOS ANGELES

WASHINGTON DC
(EW YORK

'VANCOUVER BC

925 Fourth Avenue
Suite 2400

Seattle, WA 98104
T 206 623 9414
www.zgf.com

2GF Project Number

Consultant



PTD PROFILED HETAL PANEL stucco
SPANDREL GLASS stucco
PTD LOUVER SCREEN PTD PROFILED METAL PANEL PAINTED PROFILED METAL PANEL
VISION GLASS PTD METAL LOUVER SCREEN sTuCCO
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w0900 40900
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2N DOES NOT FRONT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. BULDING ELEVATION DOES NOT FRONT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. BUILDING
ATION REQUIREMENTS (SDMC 131.0554) DO NOT APPLY. ARTICULATION REQUIREMENTS (SDMC 131.0554) DO NOT APPLY.
[ATION, EXTERIOR - CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT WEST (2 ELEVATION, EXTERIOR - CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT NORTH
10" W 116" = 10"
stucco PTD LOUVER SCREEN
sTucco

= PTD PROFILED METAL PANEL

]

|

By LEVEL 06
= F—re

I

B

NDREL GLA

N GLASS

5
B

LEVEL? g

_emsg |
6700
_mmoug |
o0

[ wae i
1™ o S

ELEVATION DOES NOT FRONT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. BUILDING
ARTICULATION REQUIREMENTS (SDMC 131.0554) DO NOT APPLY.

("5 ELEVATION, EXTERIOR - CUP SOUTH

CONCRETE

JRT-T-1. 7N
38900

ATTACHMENT 9

PROFILED PTD ALUMINUM PANEL

R

| i — ]

5

ht LEVEL2 o

VISION GLASS =
CONCRETE 3

ELEVATION DOES NOT FRONT PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. BUILDING
ARTICULATION REQUIREMENTS (SDMC 131.0554) DO NOT APPLY.

(3 ELEVATION, EXTERIOR - CUP EAST
w 116" = 10"

ICU PAVILION

EXISTING NELSON - HAHN BUILDING

CENTRAL
UTILITY
PLANT

1\ KEY PLAN - ICU PAVILIONN, CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT

A1 116" = 10"

A1 1"=60-0"
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Sheet Sas
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

ScapePackage
CUP/PDP
ShoatTie

HARDSCAPE PLAN

Sheet Number

L1

Curent s

DR 98 - BACKCHECK #3
Curentssue it
04/14/2023




ATTACHMENT 9

LEGEND

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
E H A
ARBUTUS MARINA STAWBERRY TREE
CUPANIOPSIS ANARCARDIOIDES. CARROTWOOD
CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY' EASTERN REDBUD
GEIERA PARVIFLORA AUSTRALIAN WILLOW
PODOCARPUS HENKLEI LONG LEAFED YELLOWOOD
QUERCUS SUBER CORK OAK
sucH as:
ALOE X HERCULES ALOE TREE
QUERCUS SUBER CORK OAK
SPATHODEA CAMPANULATA TULP TREE
PODOCARPUS GRACILOR FERN PINE
WAY, SUCH AS
———— TRISTANIA CONFERTA BRISBANE BOX

ULMUS PARVIFOLIA '8OSQUE’ BOSQUE ELM

EE. SUCH AS:.

———— JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM SKYROCKET JUNIPER

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN

5/ GRASSES / GROUNDCOVERS SUCH AS:

ENTRY ACCENT/SUCCULANT PLANTING

GARDEN/COURTYARD SUN PLANTING

‘GARDEN/COURTYARD SHADE PLANTING

STREETSCAPE PLANTING

SCREENING PLANTING

HYDROSEED

EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO BE REPLACED IN KIND

40SF OF PLANTING AREA

Sheet Situs

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

PP
i
i

-

\HH}E - CUPIPDP
|

Sheet Tt

1502021 44350 P

N PLANTING PLAN

‘Sheat Number

I 12

°BR 82 - BACK CHECK #3
et

4/14/23

SheetSize: 36 %48




PLANTING LEGEND

symsoL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAVE FORMIFUNCTION MATURE SIZE (HXW) CONTAINERSIZE ~ QUANTITY
TREES SUCH AS:
RTYARD T H
67 CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY' EASTERN REDBUD F/AC 12'-20' H X 15'-25' W 48" BOX. 10
(O PODOCARPUS HENKLEIl LONG LEAFED YELLOWOOD €/sC 25'-40° H X 15'-20' W 24" BOX 3
QUERCUS SUBER CORK 0K £/% 30-80H X 20-50W 48" BOX 10
ACCENT TREE, SUCH AS
QUERCUS SUBER CORK OAK E/SP 30'-80'H X 20'-50'W 60" BOX 1
{ SPATHODEA CAMPANULATA TULP TREE F/sp 20-30' H X 20-30' W 60" BOX 1
PODOCARPUS GRACILOR FERN PINE E/sP 40'-60" H X 20'—40'W 36" BOX 1
AT CHILDREN'S WAY, H A
TRISTANIA' CONFERTA BRISBANE BOX £/ 3045 H X 25 W 36" BOX 10
£ AT FROST SIREET. SUCH A
ULMUS PARVIFOLIA "BOSQUE" BOSQUE ELM 40'-70° H X 30°-50" W 36" BOX 12
FE. SUCH AS
JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM SKYROCKET JUNIPER E/SC 15'-20" X 2-3W 24" BOX 2
E3
EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME FORMIFUNCTION MATURE SIZE (HXW) CONTAINER SIZE QuaniTy
LS / GRASSES / GROUNDCOVERS SUCH AS:
NTRY ACCENT, ANT PLANTING, SUCH 4 15% 15 GAL AT 3—6" ..
35% 5 GAL AT 30" O.C.
AGAVE ATTENUATA FOXTAIL AGAVE EU/ACFS 50% 1 CAL AT 15 0.,
ALOE ARBORESCENS TORCH ALOE EU/ACFS
ALOE X 'ERIK THE RED" ERIK THE RED ALOE EU/ACFS
ANIGOZANTHOS SPP. KANGAROO PAW EF/ACFS
FESTUCA MAIREI ATLAS FESCUE £U/ACPS
LAVANDULA STOECHAS OTTO QUAST OTTO QUAST SPAN\SN LAVENDER EF/ACFS
OLEA EUROPAEA 'MONTRA' UTILE OLLE oLt UP/FS
eSO X AR TS EVERGREEN rouNmN GRASS EUP/FS
RHAPHIOLEPIS UMBELLATA "MINOR" YEDDA HAWTH( EF/ACFS
ROSA X 'ICEBERG" WHITE SHRUB D.F/ACFS
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS "HUNTINGTON CARPET HUNTINGTON CARPET ROSEMARY ES/FS
SALVIA GREGGI 'FURMANS R FURMAN'S RED AUTUMN SAGE EF/ACFS
TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES CHINESE STAR JASMINE ESF/ACFS
TRADESCANTIA PALLIDA "PURPLE HEART' PURPLE QUEEN SPIDERWORT E.S/ACFS
WESTRINGIA FRUTICOSA 'MUNDI COAST ROSEMARY EFUP/ACFS
DO0O0CC00 GARDEN/COURTYARD SUN PLANTING. SUCH AS:. 10,900 SF
RSesdsesisasesdses AEONIUM X "KIWI KIW AEONIUM ES/FS 30% 15 GAL AT 3-6" 0.C.
AEONIUM X "ZWARTKOP’ ZWARTKOP AEONIUM €5/FS 40% 5 GAL AT 30° 0.
AGAVE X 'BLUE FLAME® BLUE FLAME AGAVE EUP/ACFS 30% 1 GAL AT 15" 0.C.
AGAVE X 'BLUE GLOW BLUE GLOW AGAVE E.UP/ACFS
ALOE SPP. ALOE EUP/ACFS
CALLIANDRA BREVIPES PINK POWDERPUFF EF.UP/ACFS
CAREX DIVULSA EUROPEAN GREY SEDGE EUP/PS
FESTUCA MAIREI ATLAS FESCUE EU/ACPS
GAURA LINDHEIMERI EF.UP/ACFS
LEUCADENDRON X "SAFARI SUNSET' SAFARI SUNSET CONEBUSH EF.UP/ACFS
SALVIA CLEVELANDI CLEVELAND SAGE £F.UP/ACPS
SALVIA GREGGI AUTUMN SAGE EFUP/ACFS
SENECIO MANDRALISCAE 'BLUE CHALK STICKS' SENECIO €S/FS
SESLERIA AUTUMNALIS "FINELEAF FINELEAF AUTUMN MOOR GRASS EUP/FS
0000000070 GARDEN/COURTYARD. SHADE PLANTING, SUCH AS:. 6,000 SF
ADIANTUM AETHIOPICUM MAIDENHAIR FERN ES/PS 30% 15 CAL AT 3-6" 0.C.
ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS "SPRENGERI" SPRENGER ASPARAGUS FERN EUP/PS 40% 5 GAL AT 307 OC.
CARISSA MACROCARPA "TUTTLEI" TUTTLE NATAL PLUM ES/PS 30% 1 GAL AT 15°0.C.
CRYPTOTAENIA JAPONICA MITSUBA EUP/PS
DIANELLA usmch *VARIEGATA" VARIEGATED FLAX LILY ES/PS
DIANELLA X 'DP401 CLARITY BLUE FLAX LLLY £UP/SH
PHLODENDRON xaADY XANADU PHILODENDRON EUP/PS
TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES CHINESE STAR JASMINE €5F/ACFS
WOODWARDIA FIMBRIATA GIANT CHAIN FERN EUP/PS
TREETSCAPE PLANTING, SUCH AS: 6,300 57
AEONIUM X "KIWI" KIW AEONIUM ES/FS 15% 15 GAL AT 3'—6" 0.C.
CAREX DIVULSA EUROPEAN GREY SEDGE EUP/PS 35% 5 GAL AT 30" O.C.
CARISSA MACROCARPA 'GREEN CARPET GREEN CARPET NATAL PLUM ES/PS 12°-15"H X 4'-5'W 50% 1 GAL AT 1570.C.
CARISSA MACROCARPA "TUTTLEI" TUTTLE NATAL PLU ES/PS 2-3H X 3-5W
DIANELLA TASMANCA “VAREGATA! VAREGATED FLAX LILY £5/PS 2-3H X 12°W
OIANELLA X DPdoT CLARITY BLUE FLAX LILY £UP/SH 2-3H X 1-2W
NEW GOLD LANTANA ES/FS “2H X 2-4'W
TAACHELOSPERIM ASNODES CHINESE STAR JASMINE ESF/ACFS 2H X g-10W

ABELIA X GRANDIFLORA "KALEIDOSCOPE"
ACACIA REDOLENS

BACCHARSS PLULARIS 'PIGEON POINT'
CALLISTEMON X 'L

CARISSA MACROGARPA ‘GREEN CARPET
CHOISYA TERNATA

HETEROMELES ARBUTIFOLIA
MUHLENBERGIA RIGENS

PRUNUS CAROLINIANA 'BRIGHT N TIGHT
RHAMNUS CALIFORNICA 'EVE CASE'
RHAPHIOLEPIS UMBELLATA ‘MINOR'
VIGUIERA LACINATA

WESTRINGIA FRUTICOSA "MUNDI’

HYDROSEED.

EXISTING PLANTING TO BE REPLACED IN KIND

VINE,_SUCH AS:
PYROSTEGIA VENUSTA / ORANGE TRUMPETVINE
CAMPSIS RADICANS / TRUMPET CREEPER
FICUS PUMILA / CREEPING FIG

OTHER
40sf OF PLANTING AREA

KALEIDOSCOPE GLOSSY ABELIA
BANK CATCLAW

PIGEON POINT COYOTE BRUSH
SLIM BOTTLEBRUSH

GREEN CARPET NATAL PLUM
MEXICAN ORANGE

TovoN

DEER GRASS

CAROLINA LAUREL CHERRY
CALIFORNIA  COFFEEBERRY
YEDDA HAWTHORN
CALIFORNIA' SUNFLOWER
COAST ROSEMARY

NOTE:
1. ALL NEW PLANTING SHALL RECEIVE MINIMUM 3" BARK MULCHES UNLESS
SPECIFIED AS ROCK MULCHES AT HARDSCAPE PLANS

2. PROVIDE 100% NEW IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR ALL NEW PLANTING AREAS

ABBREVIATIONS:

FORM: FUNCTION:

D: DECIDUOUS SC: SCREEN

E: EVERGREEN AC: ACCENT

F: FLOWERING SP: SPECIMEN

U: UPRIGHT FU: FOUNDATION

S: SPREADING SH: SHADE

PY: PYRAMIDAL PS: PART SHADE
FS: FULL SUN

EF/FSPS
EF/SCFS
E.UP/SCFS,
EUPF/SCFS
£5/FSPS
EUP/SCFS
EUP/SCFS
EUP/SCFS
£F.UP/SCFSPS
EUP/SCFS
EF.UP/ACFS
EF.UP/ACFS
EF.UP/ACFS

10% 15 GAL
30% 5 GAL
60% 1 GAL /

T-2H X 4

PLANTING AND IRRIGATION NOTES

ALL LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARD OF THE CITY-WIDE LANDSCAPE
REGULATIONS AND THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO LAND DEVELOPMENT MANUAL LANDSCAPE STANDARDS
AND ALL OTHER LANDSCAPE RELATED CITY AND REGIONAL STANDARDS.

AN AUTOMATIC, ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY
Lo 142 20403(C) FOR PROPER IRRICATION, DEVELOPMENT, AND MANTENANCE OF THE VEGETATION N

ISEASE-RESISTANT CONDITION. THE DESIGN OF THE SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE
SUPPORT FoR VEGETAON SELECTED

TREE NOTES

1. A MINIMUM ROOT ZONE OF 40SF IN AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TREES. THE MIMIMUM
DIMENSION FOR ws AREA SHALL BE 5 FEET, PER SDMC 142.0403(8)(5).

2. EXISTING TR MAIN ON SITE WITHIN THE AREA OF WORK WILL BE PROTECTED IN PLACE.
T FOLLONNG PROTECTON MEASURES Wil BE PROVDED:
21 A BRIGHT YELLOW OR ORANGE TEMPORARY FENCE WLL B PLACED AROUND EXISTNG

REES AT THE
22, SHOCKPIING, TORSOIL DISTUREANCE, VEHICULE USE, AND MATERIAL STORAGE OF ANY KIND
1S PROHIBITED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE.
2.3.A TREE WATERING SCHEDULE WILL BE MAINTAINED AND DOCUMENTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION.
4. AL DAMAGED TREES WILL BE REPLACED WITH ONE OF EQUAL OF GREATER SIZE
3. ENCOURAGE THE USE OF 3-SIDED TREE GUARDS THAT HAVE PROVEN TO INCREASE THE
SURVIVORSHIP OF NEW TREES,

MULCH NOTES

ALL REQUIRED PLANTING AREAS AND EXPOSED SOIL AREA WITHOUT VEGETATION SHALL BE COVERED
WITH MULCH TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3 INCHES, EXCLUDING SLOPES REQUIRING REVEGETATION PER
SDMC 142.0411

TREE SEPARATION NOTES

PLANT LOCATIONS SHALL BE CHECKED FOR POSSIBLE INTERFERENCE WITH EXISTING UNDERGROUND
PIPING, PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OF HOLES. MINIMUM TREE SEPARATION DISTANCES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

TRAFFIC SIGNALS (STOP SIGNS) — 20 FEET
UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES = 5 FEET (10 FEET FOR SEWER)

ABOVE GROUND UTILITY STRUCTURES ~ 10 Fi

DRIVEWAY (ENTRIES) — 10 FEET (5 FEET ON ESIDENTIAL STREES RATED AT 25 WPH OF LOWER)
INTERSECTIONS (INTERSECTING CURB LINES OF TWO STREETS) — 25 FEET

LONG-TERM MAINTENANCE / CONFORMANCE NOTE

ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, INCLUDING IN THE RIGHT-OF—WAY, SHALL
BE WANTANED BY OWNER, ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE MANTAINED FREE OF DEBRIS iND
LITTER AND ALL PLANT MATERIAL MAINTAINED IN A HEALTHY GROWING CONDITION CONSISTENT Wi
EREVIOUS BTTLOVENTS UNDER PT 54352 AND THE 1T OF SN DIEGO LANDSCAPE. RECULATIONS
AND STANDARDS.

LANDSCAPE DESIGN STATEMENT

THE PHASE 1 PROJECT OF THE RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MASTER PLAN IPLEVENTATION 15
COMPRISED OF THE SIX—STORY BEACON TOWER, RELOCATED EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT (ED),
EW CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT AND UTILITY UPGRADES, AND TWO—LEVEL CAMPUS CONNECTOR
LINKING NORTH AND SOUTH CAMPUSES,

THE LANDSCAPE SITE DESIGN IS INSPIRED BY SAN DIEGO'S REGIONAL LANDSCAPE WHILE
RECOGNIZING CONTEXTUAL ISSUES SUCH AS BUILDING ORIENTATION AND ENTRANCES,
CORNECTIONS 10 EXISTING BULDINGS AND_SURROUNDING OPEN SPACES, AND CONSIDERATION
UTU IMPLEMENTA- PATAL RELATIONSHIPS,

ONRECTVITY, WAYFINDIG, AND DATIENT CARE ARE DELIVERED. THROUGH A SEAMLESS A
DENTIFABLE LANDSCAPE FRAMEWORK; A PALETTE OF PLANTS. AND MATERIALS INSPIRED. BY
ITS GEOGRAPHY AND INTENDED TO LEVERAGE AND SUPPORT THE UNIQUE AND COMPREHENSIVE
PROGRAMS AND SERVICES THAT THE RADY HOSPITAL OFFERS.

SITE CONTEXT

SAN DIEGO'S SERRA MESA COMMUNITY IS CHARACTERIZED BY SPECTACULAR CANYONS AND
HILLSIDES THAT PROVIDE WELCOME BREAKS IN THE URBAN LANDSCAPE. IN CONTRAST TO THE
VALLEYS AND CANYONS, THE PHASE 1 SITE IS LOCATED ON THE TOP OF THE MESA; ITS PAD
BECOMES A PROMONTORY, SET ABOUT 20 FEET ABOVE THE INTERSECTION OF FROST AND
CHLDREN'S WAY. CREATING A STRONG GATEWAY OPPORTUNITY. BOUND BY SHARP MEDICAL
CENTER CAMPUS. 10 THE WEST AND THE EXISTNG RADY CAVPUS TO THE SOU

ELEVATION AFFORDS VIEWS ACROSS SR & HE MOUNTAINS AND commuumss ro THE
o SENGE OF 175 PLACE WA THE (ARGER

CARYON. SYSTEM OF ‘AN OIEGO. THE LANDSCAPE. FRAMEWORK SETS THEGE SALIENT FEATURES
WITHIN A CLEAR SYSTEM OF SPATIAL RELATIONSHIPS, CONNECTIVITY, WAYFINDING, AND
PATIENT CARE.

THE EXISTING RADY CAMPUS HAS A STRONG COLLECTION OF COURTYARD, GARDEN AND

HESIV
T
EUPIASZING. VIEWS AND CONNECTIONS 70 THE HEALING SFFELTS OF NEARSY CARBENS AND
COURTYARDS.

SUSTAINABLE SITE DEVELOPMENT

QPPORTUNITES FOR SUSTINABLE DESIGN REINFORCES THE CAMPUS-WDE WPORTANCE OF THE
SURROUNDING NATU NT AND ACH A STRONG PERFORMANCE F(
BUILDNGS. SUCH EFFORTS WLL HELP SHAPE RADY CHILOREN'S HOSHITAL AS A UNIQUE Fa0

ENVRONENTALLY SUSTANABLE CovPLEs

SEVERAL SUSTAINABLE PRACTICES ARE BEING OR COULD BE PROPOSED FOR THE SITE
STORM WATER MANAGE}
+ BIO FLIRATION NETENTION BASINS THAT ALLOW FOR STORM WATER CAPTURE AND
TREA

REDUCE HEAT ISLAND. EFFECT
« TREES AND PLANTING TO PROVIDE SHADE AND CREATE COOL MICRO-CLIMATES
LIGHT COLORED PAVING MATERIALS
WATER EFFICIENCY.
« NATIVE AND NATURALIZED DROUGHT TOLERANT PLANT PALETTES REFLECTIVE OF THE
SURROUNDING CANYON PLANT PALETTE AND LOCALLY ADAPTED NON-NATIVE AND
ON-INVASIVE PLANT SPECI
. CENTRAUZED JRRICATION STSTeM AND IRRIGATION MONITORING TECHNOLOGY TO PROVIDE
WATER EFFI
RECYGLED, AND SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS:
 USE OF CERTIFIED SUSTAINABLE WOOD FOR SITE FURNISHINGS AND OTHER SITE

MEN
« USE OF RECYCLED MATERIALS FOR HARDSCAPE, LANDSCAPE AND SITE FURNISHING
MATERIALS

PLANTING

A SERES OF LANDSCAPE ZONES/PLANT PALETIES HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND CLASSIFED

NES RELATE TO THE FORM, FUNCTION AND CHARACTER OF THE PLANT MATERIAL IN
RECATIONGHIP 70 SITE_ PROGRAM " THE FOLLOWNG DISGUSION OUTUNES THE. VARIOUS ZONES
AND IDENTIFIES CRITERIA AND GENERAL CHARACTER OF MATERIALS ANTICIPATED FOR THE
ZONES.

PLEASE REFER TO PLANTING PLAN AND LEGEND FOR LOCATIONS OF ZONES, AND CONCEPTUAL
PLANT SPECIES LIST PER ZONE:

ENTRY ACCENT / SUCCULANT:

+ LOGATED ALONO TWE FROST ST. FRONTAGE, THE EMERCENCY DROP OFF AND THE EAST
ENTRANCE AT CHILDREN'S W/

* CLUSTERED GROUPS OF ZANOPY OR FLOWERING TREES T0 PROVIDE SCREENING, ICONIC

JTNG OF SUCCULENTS, MOUNDING GROUNDCOVERS, NATIVE GRASSES

AND COBBLE MULCH TO DISCOURAGE GATHERING AND ENCAMPMENTS AS
3RADE IN STEEP CONDITIONS.

\RD SUN PLANTING;

HOUT CAMPUS IN COURTYARDS BETWEEN BUILDINGS IN GATHERING AND
THE ESPLA! NORTH SIDE OF THE STAFF COURTYARD

WERING ACCENT SREES LOCATED AT PATIOS AND SEATING AREAS TO
ND COMFORT AND AT KEY FOCAL P!

JTING OF SUCCULENTS, FLOWERING suwuas, GROUNDCOVERS AND

GRASSES
AND COBBLE MULCH TO DISCOURAGE GATHERING AND ENCAMPMENTS AS
3RADE IN STEEP CONDITIONS.

\RD SHADE PLANTING:

40UT CAMPUS IN COURTYARDS BETWEEN BUILDINGS IN GATHERING AND
THE 2ND LEVEL PUBLIC COURTYARD AND THE STAFF COURTYARD

WERING ACCENT TREES LOCATED AT PATIOS AND SEATING AREAS TO
ND COMFORT AND AT KEY FOCAL POINT

VTING OF SHADE TOLERANT AND TEXTURED SUCCULENTS, FLOWERING

SOVERS AND PERENNIALS, AND GRA!

(D COBBLE, MULCH 10 DISCOURAGE. GATHERING AND ENCAMPMENTS AS

3RADE IN STEEP CONDITION:

ROST ST. AND CHILDREN'S WAY

VIDE_CLEAN, LOW MAINTENANCE AND UNIFORM STREETSCAPE PALETTE
[ES CONTINUITY WITHIN THE CAMPUS,

R STREETSCAPE MANUAL OR TO MATCH OPPOSITE SIDE OF STREET
JTING IS EVERGREEN GROUNDCOVER OR GRASSES IN CONTINUOUS

THE SOUTH SIDE OF CAMPUS AT THE CENTRAL UTILTIY PLANT BULDING
INTO EXISTNG LANDSCAPING AND PROVIDE A SOFT SCREEN THA

SFeverareEn sHruBs DRIFTS, MASSES AND GROVES TO PROVIDE
INAND OUT OF THE SITE
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ATTACHMENT 9

VEHICLE USE AREA LEGEND

VEHICLE USE AREA (VUA)

PLANTING AREA WITHIN VUA

VUA IN STREET YARD CALCULATIONS

Planting Area Required:

12,386 X5%= 619 1,949 1,330

Total VUA (1) Plonting Area Planting Areo Excess Ar
Required (s.f.) Provided (s.f)* Provided (s

5,108

Sxcess Area
ovided (s.£.)*

Planting Points Required

12,386 X5%= 619 937 318

Totol VUA (1) Plant Points Required Plant Points Provided Excess Pla
Points Provi

4,769

Xcess Plant
ints Provided

Flant Ponts Achived
with Trees (50%)

20610 BY AVERAGING THE EQUIVALENT OF A
JUNT CURRENTLY EXCEEDS THE REQUIRED RATIO OF

L BE LOCATED WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE DEDICATED
ZLECTION. GUIDE.

JND PIPING, PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OF

WER)
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ATTACHMENT 9

LEGEND:

M W OEE LMIT UNE OF WORK
—— — — —  PROPERTY LINE

TOPOGRAPHY SOURCE

SB&D, INCORPORATED
3990 RUFFIN ROAD, SUITE 120, SAN DIEGO, CA 92
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

06/30/2021

BENCHMARK

ITY OF SAN DIEGO BRASS PLUG AT THE NORTHEA

cl
INTERSECTION OF HEALTH CENTER DRVE AND VISTA

ELEVATION 366.375." NGVD 29

SLOPES TABLE
NUMBER | MINIMUM SLOPE | MAXIMUM SLOPE | COLO
1 0.00% 9.99%
2 10.00% 49.99%
3 50.00% 99.99% |}
4 100.00% 200.00% [ ]

SCALE: 17=50"
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ATTACHMENT 9

N M W OEE LT LINE OF DEMOLITION

LEGEND:

—— — — —  PROPERTY LINE
PROTECT-IN-PLACE

(1] PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING PUBLIC STORN
PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING PUBLIC STORM
PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING PUBLIC SEWEF
PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING PUBLIC SEWEF
PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING STORM DRAIN
PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING PUBLIC WATER

PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING SAN DIEGO G#

[8] PROTECT-IN-PLACE EXISTING SAN DIEGO Gt
DEMOLISH & REMOVE

(1) REMOVE EXISTING SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELEC
(2) REMOVE EXISTING SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELEC

(3) REMOVE EXISTING PUBLIC WATER PIPE. PRO
CONNECTION TO BE RELOCATED.
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ATTACHMENT 9

LEGEND:

N M W OEE LT LINE OF DEMOLITION
—— — — —  PROPERTY LINE

ESTIMATED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES

cur: 105,000 CUBIC YARDS
FILL: 9,000 CUBIC YARDS
NET (CUT): 96,000 CUBIC YARDS

THE ESTIMATED QUANTITIES PROVIDED ABOVE ARE TO BE USED FOR JURISDICTIONAL PLAN
CHECKING AND PERMITTING PURPOSES ONLY.

ESTIMATED EARTHWORK ABOVE IS BASED ON DESIGN FINISH GRADES TO EXISTING GRADES
AND/OR CONTOURS AS PROVIDED ON THE BASE SURVEY. THE ESTIMATED EARTHWORK DOES
NOT ACCOUNT FOR THE THICKNESS OF PAVEMENTS, FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS ON GRADE,
FOOTINGS, CLEARING AND GRUBBING, OVER EXCAVATION AND RECOMPACTION, AND
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS.

THE_ESTIMATED_ EARTHWORK QUANTITIES DO NOT INCLUDE SHRINKAGE AND/OR EXPANSION
FACTORS DUE TO COMPACTION OR OVER EXCAVATION QUANTITIES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALCULATE HIS OWN EARTHWORK QUANTITIES NECESSARY FOR HIS BID
AND WORK

ESTIMATED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ABOVE ASSUME THAT ALL ONSITE MATERIALS ARE SUITABLE
FOR BACKFILLING. HOWEVER, ACTUAL EXISTING ONSITE MATERIALS AND IMPORTED MATERIALS
MUST FIRST BE APPROVED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, REMOVAL,
OR_REPLACEMENT.
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AETAC

AREA WEIGHTED 1

IMPERVIOUS AREA REA

MA  |AREA (AC) 0) % IMPERVIOUS | RUNOFF 0OV (¢F) | (gp 10)

COEFFICIENT

IN P-1 3.34 2.75 85 0.87 5,935 SD-1.1 SD-1.2

N P-2 0.33 0.24 72 0.71 494 SD-2.1 SD-2.2

N P-3 1.62 1.42 87 0.88 3,002 SD-3.1 SD-3.2

N P-4 1.01 0.96 95 0.95 2,021 SD-5.1 SD-5.2

OTAL 6.2 5.40 87 0.88 11,452
HYDROMODIFICATION BMP SUMMARY MODULAR WETLAND

MAX. REQUIRED PSROIVF“%EED S’EESE“TR‘%% PROVIDED
P ORIFICE peE | PEERUAN | DETENTION BMP MODEL NO.
DIAMETER (IN) o (cFy  |VOLUME (cF)

1.2 2.25 2.25 12,000 12,054 SD-1.1 (2) MWS-L-8-16-V

21 080 0.80 1,080 1,094 D21 WWS—L_4-6-V

N 163 163 5,300 5,443 o WL 516V

51 125 125 4,600 7,600 e YT

BN Py PROPOSED GRAE LEGEND:
—_——— R

] %

OPEN TOP RISER ELEV. PER PLAN

j\//\ R

N

PIPE_SUPPORT. PROVIDE AT
A r :

SD—— ST

- R

HMENT 9

o

o

‘OR_ADDITONAL BMPs
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_ T0 BE REUSED MUST BE VIDEOED
ORNIA LICENSED PLUMBER TO VERIFY
| COMPANY LETTERHEAD) ALL OF THE
5 AN APPROPRIATE CLEANOUT, IS IN
= ALL DEBRIS, IS PROPERLY

WER MAIN, AND IS SUITABLE FOR

5 NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS, IT
1 IF NECESSARY, AND

D, CAPPED AT THE PROPERTY LINE,
PERMITTED LATERAL.
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ATTACHMENT 9

N
¢
R/W (60)
0) . 0)
), ), (20) | (20)

g 12' /0—WAY .
(15) 14
TRAVEL LANE_J L™ T TRAvEL Lne

g
B i ——
ﬁ*\ r e
EXISTING PLANTER [ i
=i E

EXISTING SIDEWALK

EXISTING CURB &
GUTTER

SECTION A-A
FROST STREET TYP. SECTION
NT.S.

w
¢
R/ (©®)

40
PROPOSED SIDEWALK " .

Gasuent | 33) | (4)
(10) (24') | (24)

I
! " 5 12 14 TWD-WAY 12 ¢
|——pARWM—‘ BIKE t=— TRAVEL —=f=— LEFT [TURN —==— TRAVEL—=1 BI
LANE LANE LaNE LANE [y
1

-
PROPOSED SIDEWALK - -
EXISTING SIDEWALK
TO BE REMOVED,
EXISTING CURB &
GUTTER

SECTION B-B
CHILDREN'S WAY
N.T.S.

" &

| @5) 5)
L G) 1 6) (20) @0)

EXISTING CURB
& GUTTER

EXISTING PLANTER
EXISTING SIDEWALK

SECTION C-C
BIRMINGHAM DR. TYP. SECTION
NTS

(34)
@) ) (24)

EXISTING PLANTER jﬁ

EXISTING SIDEWALK

(34)

(24)

EXISTING CURB
& GUTTER

SECTION D-D
BIRMINGHAM WAY TYP. SECTION
NTS.
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ATTACHMENT 9

LEGEND:

EXISTING FIRE ACCESS LANE

|:| PROPOSED FIRE ACCESS LANE

k04 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

&) EXISTING 300" FIRE HYDRANT COVER AREA

© PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

O PROPOSED 300° FIRE HYDRANT COVER AREA
g EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC)
s PROPOSED FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC)

FIRE DEPARTMENT PLAN NOTES:
1. RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL IS A FULLY SPRINKLERED HCAI BUILDING.

2. ALL NEW FIRE ACCESS ROADS ARE DESIGNED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
CITY OF SAN DIEGO FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVED "NO PARKING" SIGNS.

3. BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBER TO BE VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM SRTEET OR
ROAD FRONTING PROPERTY OR A DIRECTORY.

4. POST INDICATOR VALVES, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS, AND ALARM BELL
T0 BE LOCATED ON THE ADDRESS/ACCESS SIDE OF STRUCTURE
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